











Under the patronage of HRH Prince El-Hassan Bin Talal

14th International Conference on the History and Archaeology of Jordan

ICHAJ 14

"Culture in Crisis: Flows of People, Artifacts & Ideas"





ICHAJ 14

Culture in Crisis: Flows of Peoples, Artifacts and Ideas

14th International Conference on the History and Archaeology of Jordan

Florence, Italy 2019

21 – 25 January 2019













In partnership with:



SECOND CIRCULAR

30 June 2018

Dear Colleagues,

we thank you for responding to the 1st Circular of the International Conference on the History and Archaeology of Jordan (ICHAJ 14), which will be held in Florence from the 21st to the 25th of January 2019. This 2nd Circular includes information on:

- Registration, fees, payment methods and deadlines for speakers and authors
- Poster format and layout

Please note that due to the large number of applications received and the limit of seats available in the conference halls, registration instructions for listeners, accompanying persons, publishers and companies will be published on the official website www.ichaj.org on September 30th 2018.

REGISTRATION

(30th June – 1st December 2018)

All Authors of approved Abstracts must complete REGISTRATION for the ICHAJ 14 by the 1st of December 2018

In case of a paper or poster with more than one AUTHOR, at least one must register as a SPEAKER. Registration will be performed via the CAMNES website, which is accessible through the ICHAJ 14 official website (www.ichaj.org) or directly at the following address:

camnes.org/ichaj14-registration

Please fill in the form you will find at this web address in order to complete registration and pay the conference fees according to the rates here below.

REGISTRATION FEES & DATES	Speaker & Author (papers & posters) REGISTRATION	
	REGULAR	STUDENT*
Early Bird Fee FROM 30 th June UNTIL 30 th September 2018	EUR 150,00	EUR 100,00
Fee FROM 30 th September UNTIL 1 st December 2018	EUR 200,00	EUR 150,00

Payment Information

The registration process and all payments are managed by CAMNES (www.camnes.org). In order to register and pay the registration fee, ALL participants must become members of the CAMNES non-profit Cultural Association (Associazione Culturale CAMNES). Membership is required, due to Italian fiscal regulations. Membership does not imply ANY costs or obligations and will automatically expire the 31st December 2019. Registration fees may be paid through the following 3 methods:

- 1) Bank Money Transfer
- 2) **PayPal.** This payment method is subject to PayPal service costs;
- 3) Credit & Debit Cards. This payment takes place via PayPal, it can be completed without a PayPal account, and is subject to PayPal service costs.

Online payments, further instructions, bank coordinates, PayPal information etc. are all indicated in the registration web page: **camnes.org/ichaj14-registration**

SPEAKER & AUTHOR REGISTRATION (PAPERS & POSTERS) includes:

- In-person conference session presentation;
- The option to submit your paper for the proceedings, and participate to the refereeing process;
- Attendance to all plenary and parallel sessions
- Conference welcome kit (badge, bag, pen, program & abstracts booklet, city plans, notepad, etc.)
- Morning and afternoon teas/coffees during the days of the Conference;
- Access to social events

POSTER SESSION & LAYOUT

- All posters must be provided in PDF format;
- ICHAJ 14 will feature a PROJECTED digital poster session.
- All posters will be projected continuously throughout the period of conference (21-25 January) on rotation in a dedicated room.
- All poster must be presented in a horizontal layout in order to achieve maximum legibility
- All posters must follow the guidelines of poster template (PPT), which may be downloaded from the ICHAJ 14 official website (www.ichaj.org)
- All posters must be submitted by December 1st 2018 to the ICHAJ 14 Secretariat (secretariat@ichaj.org).

ACCOMMODATION

To organize your stay in Florence during the conference please contact:

YANEZ VIAGGI tour agent

48/R, Via Guelfa – 50129 Florence (Italy)

Email: yanezviaggi@gmail.com

Tel: (+39) 055 2302434 Fax: (+39) 055 2648777 Mob: (+39) 335 8296090

Reference person for ICHAJ 14: Ms Cinzia Chiaramonti

List of proposed solutions:

3 STARS HOTEL - 300 METERS FROM THE CONFERENCE LOCATIONS - 100/120 € 3 STARS HOTEL - 800 METERS FROM THE CONFERENCE LOCATIONS - 70/100 €

^{*} STUDENT REGISTRATION: In order to register as a student, you must upload your student ID or other document attesting your student status during registration within the form on the CAMNES website. If a proper student ID is not uploaded, registration will not take place.

4 STARS HOTEL - 1 KM FROM THE CONFERENCE LOCATIONS 80/120 € 4 STARS HOTEL - 200 METERS FROM THE CONFERENCE LOCATIONS 100/140 € SEAT

If you prefer to book directly your hotel or apartment in Florence, there are several online service providers that may be of help. Among the most popular and used by visitors to the city can be listed: www.booking.com

IMPORTANT DATES

September 30th: Early registration deadline / Start registration for listeners, accompanying persons, publishers and companies

December 1st: Registration deadline

December 1st: Poster submission deadline

December 15th, 2018: Final program publication

INFORMATION & CONTACTS

For further information please visit the official ICHAJ 14 conference website www.ichaj.org or contact the ICHAJ 14 Secretariat secretariat@ichaj.org. For scientific issues please contact the Scientific Committee at scicom@ichaj.org.